

THE KONTER HALL OF FAME AWARD

This distinction is given to members of the greater Savannah real estate community who have excelled, through a minimum of twenty years of service to the local, state and national associations, to the industry, the community and the public. Hall of Fame candidates are evaluated in the areas of longevity, productivity, association service and overall image within the industry and general public.

Nomination- Anyone may submit a name (including self).

Nominees Will Be Evaluated on the Following Criteria:

The nominee may be a Savannah Area REALTORS® member or a non-REALTOR® within the real estate industry.

Nominee shall have twenty years in the real estate industry. (REALTOR®, broker/owner, attorney, appraiser, builder, lender, staff member, etc.). Meeting the years in the industry requirement does NOT guarantee selection to the Hall of Fame.

Contributions to the Savannah Area REALTORS®/Savannah Multi-List Corporation.

Contributions to the advancement of the principles of good real estate practice among brokers, agents and the general public.

Contributions to local, state and national service organizations, charitable or political activities, and fraternal, sorority and religious organizations.

The Hall of Fame Selection Work Group

The Hall of Fame Selection Work Group shall consist of all living members of the Hall of Fame willing to serve.

The Chairman of the Selection Work Group shall be elected or selected each year by the Work Group.

Officers and staff are NOT members of this Work Group by virtue of their position, unless a prior recipient, but may be invited at the discretion of the Work Group.

All votes are by secret, written ballot.

The selection or non-selection of the work group is final and not debatable.

Inductees will be presented with a personal award.

A letter from the President will be sent to the surviving spouse or children of any deceased inductee notifying them of such honor, along with an invitation to the induction ceremony.

Limit: up to 2 recipients per year

Deadline for submissions: January 31